## 504545672 09/13/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4592380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABRAXIS, LLC	02/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABRAXIS, INC.
Street Address:	124 RAILROAD DRIVE
City:	WARMINSTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13585097

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)977-0051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-724-2952

Email: afried@afpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALLAN H. FRIED

Address Line 1: 150 N RADNOR CHESTER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE F200

Address Line 4: RADNOR, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABX-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC B. BASSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Marc B. Bassler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=filed Statement of Conversion#page1.tif source=filed Statement of Conversion#page2.tif source=filed Statement of Conversion#page3.tif source=filed Statement of Conversion#page4.tif

PATENT 504545672 REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0792

Entity# : 2864328 Date Filed : 03/15/2016 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:  M. BURR KEIM CO	808892 OMPANY	Statem	ent of Conversion
Name			HIERRICH ET MERKUN
Address	··		
City State	Zip Code		TCO160315MC0308
Return document by email to: info@	I		
	Read all instructions p	rior to completing.	
ee: \$70			
In compliance with the requirementarion), the undersigned association.  For the converting association:	nents of the applicable prom, desiring to effect a co	ovisions of 15 Pa.C.S. nversion, hereby state	§ 355 (relating to Statement of s that:
-			
1. The name of the converting asso	ociation is:		
ABRAXIS, L.L.C.			
2. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converting association	m is: Pennsy	lvania
3. The type of association is (check			
☐ Business Corporation	☐ Limited Partnershi	p	☐ Business Trust
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	☐ Limited Liability (	General) Partnership	☐ Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability L	imited Partnership	Other
4. Date on which the association w	as created, incorporated,	formed or otherwise	came into existence:
March 03, 199	99		
(MM/DD/YYY		***	
5. If the converting association is corporation, limited partnership under which it was first created,	, limited liability compa	ny, professional associ	ciation or business trust), the statut
PA Limited Liability C	Company Law of 1	994	

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)

2016 MAR 15 AM 8: 26

LOWM OF PA MEET OF STATE

> PATENT REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0793

## DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State.  Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: Hatboro Technology Center,				
X	2935 Byberry R	Road, Hatboro, PA 1	9040,	Montgor	nery
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Register	red Office Provider			County
		a domestic association that is not a ds, including street and number, if any,			or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converting association is a monregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	or the converted association:  I. The name of the converted association	ciation is:			
	ABRAXIS, INC.				
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (check	me convented association is.	nnsylva	nia	
•	Business Corporation  Nonprofit Corporation  Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership	nership 🔲	Business Trust Professional A Other	

PATENT REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0794

## DSCB:15-355-3

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership of registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:				
M	(a) 124 Railroad Drive			•	
A	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Offi	- P 11			
					County
	If the converted association is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:				limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonr (1) The address, including street and n maintained by the law of its jurisdiction office, its principal office address:	umber, if any, of its registe	red or similar office,	if any, require	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including street and number, of its registered agent:				
- 1	Name of Registered Agent				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
_	Number and street	m (check, and if appropriat	e complete, one of the	e following):	
_	Number and street  flective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the	e complete, one of the	e following):	
_	Number and street	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:	e complete, one of the	e following):	
	Number and street  flective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (N	te complete, one of the Department of Sta	ne following): te.	
) [ D. A	Number and street  Effective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be  This Statement of Conversion shall be	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (Nassociation (check only one omestic entity — The plan of	e complete, one of the Department of Sta	ne following): te. atHour (if an	••
D. A.	Number and street  Iffective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be proval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a definition of the converting as the	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (No. 1880 et al. 1880 et	e complete, one of the Department of Sta  M/DD/YYYY)  e):  f conversion was approximately a series of the conversion of the conversion was approximately app	te.  Hour (if an erroved in according to the error of the	rdance with 15
D. A.	Number and street  Iffective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be proval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a de Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relative for converting association that is a form.)	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (No. 1880) Date	e complete, one of the Department of Sta  (M/DD/YYYY)  e):  f conversion was approve	te.  Hour (if an erroved in according):	rdance with 15
D. A.  D. E. AI  IN TE	Number and street  Iffective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be proval of conversion by converting a  For converting association that is a de Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (rela  For converting association that is a fo of the jurisdiction of formation of the  ttachments (see Instructions for required  STIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (No. 1980)  D	e complete, one of the Department of Sta  (M/DD/YYYY)  e):  f conversion was approved the conversion was approved to the conversion was	Hour (if an eroved in accordance in accordan	rdance with 15
D. A.  D. E. A.  IN TE	Number and street  Iffective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be proval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a de Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relative for converting association that is a for of the jurisdiction of formation of the trackments (see Instructions for required	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (No. 1880 ciation (check only one onestic entity — The plan of the ding to conversion).  The converting association — The converting association.  It is and optional attachments and converting association is day of	e complete, one of the Department of Sta  (M/DD/YYYY)  e):  f conversion was approved the conversion was approved to the conversion was	Hour (if an eroved in accordance in accordan	rdance with 15 ce with the law
D. A.  D. E. A.  IN TE	Number and street  Iffective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be proval of conversion by converting a  For converting association that is a de Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (rela  For converting association that is a fo of the jurisdiction of formation of the  ttachments (see Instructions for required  STIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	m (check, and if appropriate effective upon filing in the effective on:  Date (No. 1880 ciation (check only one onestic entity — The plan of the ding to conversion).  The converting association — The converting association.  It is and optional attachments and converting association is day of	e complete, one of the Department of Sta  (M/DD/YYYY)  e):  of conversion was approved the conversion was approved to the c	te following):  te.  Hour (if an eroved in accordance in a	rdance with 15 ce with the law

PATENT REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0795

# M. BURR KEIM COMPANY Electronic Return Into @mbunkeim.com

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

DSCB: 15-1306 (Rev. 7/2015)

The type of domestic corporation is:				
X Business-Stock (15 Pa.C.S. § 1306)	Professional (15 Pa.C.S. § 2903)			
1. The name of the corporation is:				
-	is, inc.			
This corporation is incorporated unde Corporation Law of 1988.	er the provisions of the Business			
<ol><li>The address of this corporation's initi is:</li></ol>	al registered office in this Commonwealth			
124 Railroad Drive Warminster, PA 18974	County of Bucks			
3. The aggregate number of shares auth	orized to be issued is:			

1,000 Shares

PATENT REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 09/13/2017**